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o enraes Long-term Contracts (released on October 26, 2015)
CONTRACTS

The Long-term Green Power Contracts list highlights the Green Power Partners that have

signed a contract to purchase green power for five years or more. The combined green power
use from these 102 contracts amounts to more than 3.6 billion kilowatt-hours of green

— power annually, which is equivalent to the electricity use of nearly 337,000 average American
households each year.

Partner Name Industry Total Resource Contract Duration Provider
Contract Mix Type (Years)
kwWh

Skidmore College Education 1,114,400 Hydro PPA 30 Gravity
(Higher) Renewables

Alameda County, CA | Govt. (Local, 222,289 Solar On-site 27 On-site

/ GSA Facilities Municipal) PPA Generation

University of Education 120,839,000 Wind PPA 26 Oklahoma Gas

Oklahoma (Higher) & Electric

Oberlin College Education 3,766,424 Solar On-site 26 On-site
(Higher) PPA Generation®

Oklahoma State Education 101,339,001 Wind PPA 25 Oklahoma Gas

University (Higher) & Electric

Houghton College Education 3,158,000 Solar On-site 25 WGL Energy
(Higher) PPA

Philadelphia Eagles Sports Teams & 16,347,701 Unknown REC 21 NRG Energy®
Venues Resource

Mars, Incorporated Food & 800,326,266 Wind PPA 20 Mesquite Creek
Beverage Wind, LLC

Google Inc. Technology & 364,793,000 Wind PPA 20 NextEra Energy
Telecom Resources’

Google Inc. Technology & 335,133,000 Wind PPA 20 NextEra Energy
Telecom Resources’

BD Health Care 132,865,000 'Wind PPA 20 Nebraska Public

Power District®

The Ohio State Education 130,241,123 Wind PPA 20 Blue Creek Wind
University (Higher) Farm LLC



Partner Name

Volkswagen Group of
America Chattanooga
Operations, LLC

lowa State University

University of
Maryland

Amway

Victor Valley
Wastewater
Reclamation
Authority

University of
California, Merced

University of
Maryland, Eastern
Shore

University of
Maryland, Eastern
Shore

California State
University, Monterey
Bay

Kaiser Permanente /
California, Colorado,
Northwest, and Mid-
Atlantic Regions

Kaiser Permanente /
California, Colorado,
Northwest, and Mid-
Atlantic Regions

Kaiser Permanente /
California, Colorado,
Northwest, and Mid-
Atlantic Regions

Industry

Automotive

Education
(Higher)

Education
(Higher)

Consumer
Products

Govt. (Local,
Municipal)

Education
(Higher)

Education

(Higher)

Education
(Higher)

Education
(Higher)

Health Care

Health Care

Health Care

Total
Contract
kwh

13,301,992

13,248,200

11,528,000

8,151,593

7,446,000

2,478,931

2,046,439

2,046,439

1,882,087

1,875,224

1,807,032

1,762,763

Resource
Mix

Solar

Wind

Wind

Wind

Biogas

Solar

Wind

Wind

Solar

Solar

Solar

Solar

Contract
Type

On-site
PPA

PPA

PPA

Bundled
Product

On-site
PPA

On-site
PPA

PPA

PPA

On-site
PPA

On-site
PPA

On-site
PPA

On-site
PPA

Duration
(Years)

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

Provider

On-site
Generation

NextEra Energy
Resources

Pinnacle Wind

Wolverine Power
Marketing
Cooperative

Biogas Power
Systems -
Mojave LLC

On-site
Generation

Roth Rock North
Wind Farm

Pinnacle Wind

On-site
Generation

On-site
Generation

On-site
Generation

On-site
Generation



Partner Name

Kaiser Permanente /
California, Colorado,
Northwest, and Mid-
Atlantic Regions

Kaiser Permanente /
California, Colorado,
Northwest, and Mid-
Atlantic Regions

Kaiser Permanente /
California, Colorado,
Northwest, and Mid-
Atlantic Regions

Kaiser Permanente /
California, Colorado,
Northwest, and Mid-
Atlantic Regions

California State

University,
Bakersfield

Kaiser Permanente /
California, Colorado,
Northwest, and Mid-
Atlantic Regions

Kaiser Permanente /
California, Colorado,
Northwest, and Mid-
Atlantic Regions

Kaiser Permanente /
California, Colorado,
Northwest, and Mid-
Atlantic Regions

University of

California, Irvine

City of Auburn, CA /

Wastewater

Treatment Plant

City of Fremont, CA

Industry

Health Care

Health Care

Health Care

Health Care

Education
(Higher)

Health Care

Health Care

Health Care

Education
(Higher)

Govt. (Local,
Municipal)

Govt. (Local,
Municipal)

Total
Contract
kWh

1,752,213

1,709,881

1,679,892

1,667,324

1,510,782

1,420,264

1,372,173

1,323,958

1,301,022

1,293,577

1,276,791

Resource
Mix

Solar

Solar

Solar

Solar

Solar

Solar

Solar

Solar

Solar

Solar

Solar

Contract
Type

On-site
PPA

On-site
PPA

On-site
PPA

On-site
PPA

On-site
PPA

On-site
PPA

On-site
PPA

On-site
PPA

On-site
PPA

On-site
PPA

On-site
PPA

Duration

(Years)

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

Provider

On-site
Generation

On-site
Generation

On-site
Generation

On-site
Generation

On-site
Generation

On-site
Generation

On-site
Generation

On-site
Generation

On-site
Generation

On-site
Generation

SunEdison



Partner Name

Mars, Incorporated

County of Santa
Clara, CA

Skidmore College

Point Loma Nazarene
University

Kaiser Permanente /
California, Colorado,
Northwest, and Mid-
Atlantic Regions

California State
University,
Sacramento / Library
and The WELL

The Hanover Theatre
for the Performing
Arts

University of
Colorado Colorado
Springs

County of Santa
Clara, CA

University of Utah

County of Santa
Clara, CA

County of Santa
Clara, CA

Point Loma Nazarene
University

City of Fremont, CA

University of
Maryland

Industry

Food &
Beverage

Govt. (Local,
Municipal)

Education
(Higher)

Education
(Higher)

Health Care

Education
(Higher)

Non-Profit
(NGO)

Education
(Higher)

Govt. (Local,
Municipal)

Education
(Higher)

Govt. (Local,
Municipal)

Govt. (Local,
Municipal)

Education
(Higher)

Govt. (Local,
Municipal)

Education
(Higher)

Total

Contract

kWh

1,136,259

1,126,074

878,938

854,331

828,160

803,399

775,200

773,393

754,260

732,200

718,865

641,683

573,903

327,393

156,000

Resource
Mix

Solar

Solar

Solar

Solar

Solar

Solar

Solar

Solar

Solar

Solar

Solar

Solar

Solar

Solar

Wind

Contract
Type

On-site
PPA

On-site
PPA

On-site
PPA

On-site
PPA

On-site
PPA

On-site
PPA

PPA

PPA

On-site
PPA

On-site
PPA

On-site
PPA

On-site
PPA

On-site
PPA

On-site
PPA

PPA

Duration
(Years)

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

Provider

On-site
Generation

On-site
Generation

On-site
Generation

On-site
Generation

On-site
Generation

On-site
Generation

Hanover Off-
Site Solar
Power, LLC

Colorado
Springs Utilities

On-site
Generation

On-site
Generation

On-site
Generation

On-site
Generation

On-site
Generation

SunEdison

Roth Rock North
Wind Farm



Partner Name Industry Total Resource Contract Duration Provider

Contract Mix Type (Years)
kwWh
City of Fremont, CA | Govt. (Local, 124,292 Solar On-site 20 SunEdison
Municipal) PPA
Town of Norwich, VT | Govt. (Local, 95,000 Solar PPA 20 Solaflect Energy
Municipal)
Kohl's Department Retail 29,749,630 Solar On-site 19 On-site
Stores PPA Generation
City of San Jose, CA | Govt. (Local, 4,523,000 Solar On-site 19 On-site
Municipal) PPA Generation
University of Education 411,000 Solar PPA 19 Constellation
Maryland (Higher)
University of Education 390,011 Solar PPA 19 Constellation
Maryland, Eastern (Higher)
Shore
Southwestern Education 16,007,563 | Wind Bundled 18 City of
University (Higher) Product Georgetown
Wal-Mart Stores, Inc. | Retail 156,111,246 Unknown Bundled 15 Bloom Energy®
/ Select Locations Resource Product
Dell Inc. Technology & 19,920,000 | Wind Bundled 15 Austin Energy®
Telecom Product
Southern New Education 2,728,000 Wind REC 15 Iberdrola
Hampshire University | (Higher) Renewables
Austin (TX) Education (K- 19,920,000 | Wind Bundled 14 Austin Energy®
Independent School | 12) Product
District
AT&T Services, Inc. / | Technology & 4,080,000 Wind Bundled 14 Austin Energy®
Austin, Texas Telecom Product
Facilities
Randolph College Education 5,000,000 Biogas Bundled 12 Ingenco’
(Higher) Product
Aluminum Shapes Industrial 15,824,321 Biomass, Bundled 11 PPL EnergyPlus
LLC Goods & Srvcs. Solar Product
In Clover Consumer 14,113 Wind Bundled 11 Xcel Energy®
Products Product
Google Inc. Technology & 169,710,000 Wind Bundled 10 Grand River

Telecom Product Dam Authority’



Partner Name

Wal-Mart Stores, Inc.
/ Select Locations

State of lllinois

The Dow Chemical
Company /
Corporate
Headquarters

City of Santa Barbara,
CA

ASA /USA Softball

Washington
Suburban Sanitary
Commission

Luther College

San Chez Restaurant

Washington
University in St. Louis
/ Tyson Research
Center Campus

Western Pennsylvania
Energy Consortium

SC Johnson & Son,
Inc.

Eastern University

Catholic Health,

Buffalo, NY

Herman Miller Inc.

Academy of Natural
Sciences

Industry

Retail

Govt. (State)

Chemical

Govt. (Local,
Municipal)

Sports Teams &
Venues

Govt. (Local,
Municipal)

Education
(Higher)

Restaurants &
Cafes

Education
(Higher)

Govt. (Local,
Municipal)

Consumer
Products

Education
(Higher)

Health Care

Industrial
Goods & Srvcs.

Non-Profit
(NGO)

Total
Contract
kwh
156,622,290

47,514,770

10,512,000

4,542,407

750,360

59,952,598

2,295,800

207,000

67,373

51,168,820

47,250,000

6,600,000

6,500,000

5,000,000

3,996,000

Resource
Mix

Solar

Wind

Biogas

Biogas

Wind

Wind

Wind
Biomass,
Wind

Wind

Unknown
Resource

Wind

Wind

Wind

Wind

Wind

Contract
Type

On-site
PPA

Bundled
Product

Bundled
Product

On-site
PPA

Bundled
Product

PPA

PPA

Bundled

Product

REC

Bundled
Product

Bundled

Product

REC

REC

Bundled
Product

REC

Duration
(Years)

10

10

10

10

10

~N

Provider

On-site
Generation

City Water,
Light & Power®

City of Midland

On-site
Generation

Oklahoma Gas
& Electric

Constellation

Wind Vision,
LLC

Consumers
Energy®

Renewable
Choice Energy’

Duquesne Light
Energy

Spartan
Renewable
Energy

Community
Energy®

Constellation®

Wolverine Power
Marketing
Cooperative

Community
Energy®



Partner Name

Fredrikson & Byron,
P.A.

Eastern University

Academy of Natural
Sciences

BNY Mellon

The Port Authority of
NY & NJ

University of
California, San Diego
Adventist HealthCare
Johnson Controls,

Inc.

Preotle, Lane &
Associates Ltd.
Bloomberg LP

Port of Portland

U.S. General Services
Administration /
Region 7

Sundance Square
Allegheny College
Aqua America Inc.

National Aquarium

Dartmouth College

Industry

Legal Services

Education
(Higher)

Non-Profit
(NGO)

Banking & Fin.
Srvcs.

Transportation

Education
(Higher)

Health Care

Industrial
Goods & Srvcs.

Real Estate

Media &
Publishing

Transportation

Govt. (Federal)

Real Estate

Education
(Higher)

Industrial
Goods & Srvcs.

Museums,
Parks & Zoos

Education
(Higher)

Total

Contract

kWh

3,707,000

66,000

4,000

225,000,000

41,111,000

9,088,000

5,203,312

3,222,522

995,107

78,903,000

75,000,000

74,149,792

30,334,826

14,975,603

12,892,000

7,500,000

7,300,000

Resource
Mix

Wind

Solar

Solar

Wind

Wind

Biomass,
Wind

Unknown

Resource

Biomass

Wind

Wind

Wind

Wind

Wind

Wind

Wind

Wind

Biogas,
Biomass,

Contract
Type

REC

REC

REC

REC

REC

Bundled
Product

Bundled

Product

REC

REC

REC

REC

Bundled
Product

Bundled
Product

REC
Bundled
Product

REC

REC

Duration
(Years)

Provider

3Degrees’®

Community
Energy®

Community
Energy’

NextEra Energy
Resources’

New York Power
Authority

Noble Americas
Energy
Solutions

Hess Energy
Marketing®

Diverse Power’

Renewable
Choice Energy’

3Degrees’®

NextEra Energy
Resources’

Gexa Energy’

Green Mountain
Energy

Constellation®

Constellation®

OneEnergy
Renewables’

Renewable
Choice Energy’



Partner Name Industry Total Resource Contract Duration Provider

Contract Mix Type (Years)
kwh
Hydro, Wind,
Solar
Allergan Health Care 6,511,634 Wind REC 5 Reliant Energy
Town of Woodstock, | Govt. (Local, 1,400,000 Hydro, Wind  REC 5 Sterling Planet’
CT Municipal)
Marywood University | Education 800,000 Wind REC 5 Community
(Higher) Energy”
Bloomberg LP Media & 156,000 Biomass REC 5 3Degrees’®
Publishing

‘Indicates Provider is selling Partner a third-party certified green power product. For more information on third-
party certification, visit http://www.epa.gov/greenpower/buygp/certified.htm.


http://www.epa.gov/greenpower/buygp/certified.htm

