



Long-term Contracts (released on October 26, 2015)

The Long-term Green Power Contracts list highlights the Green Power Partners that have signed a contract to purchase green power for five years or more. The combined green power use from these 102 contracts amounts to more than 3.6 billion kilowatt-hours of green power annually, which is equivalent to the electricity use of nearly 337,000 average American households each year.

Partner Name	Industry	Total Contract kWh	Resource Mix	Contract Type	Duration (Years)	Provider
Skidmore College	Education (Higher)	1,114,400	Hydro	PPA	30	Gravity Renewables
Alameda County, CA / GSA Facilities	Govt. (Local, Municipal)	222,289	Solar	On-site PPA	27	On-site Generation
University of Oklahoma	Education (Higher)	120,839,000	Wind	PPA	26	Oklahoma Gas & Electric
Oberlin College	Education (Higher)	3,766,424	Solar	On-site PPA	26	On-site Generation°
Oklahoma State University	Education (Higher)	101,339,001	Wind	PPA	25	Oklahoma Gas & Electric
Houghton College	Education (Higher)	3,158,000	Solar	On-site PPA	25	WGL Energy
Philadelphia Eagles	Sports Teams & Venues	16,347,701	Unknown Resource	REC	21	NRG Energy°
Mars, Incorporated	Food & Beverage	800,326,266	Wind	PPA	20	Mesquite Creek Wind, LLC
Google Inc.	Technology & Telecom	364,793,000	Wind	PPA	20	NextEra Energy Resources°
Google Inc.	Technology & Telecom	335,133,000	Wind	PPA	20	NextEra Energy Resources°
BD	Health Care	132,865,000	Wind	PPA	20	Nebraska Public Power District°
The Ohio State University	Education (Higher)	130,241,123	Wind	PPA	20	Blue Creek Wind Farm LLC

Partner Name	Industry	Total Contract kWh	Resource Mix	Contract Type	Duration (Years)	Provider
Volkswagen Group of America Chattanooga Operations, LLC	Automotive	13,301,992	Solar	On-site PPA	20	On-site Generation
Iowa State University	Education (Higher)	13,248,200	Wind	PPA	20	NextEra Energy Resources
University of Maryland	Education (Higher)	11,528,000	Wind	PPA	20	Pinnacle Wind
Amway	Consumer Products	8,151,593	Wind	Bundled Product	20	Wolverine Power Marketing Cooperative
Victor Valley Wastewater Reclamation Authority	Govt. (Local, Municipal)	7,446,000	Biogas	On-site PPA	20	Biogas Power Systems – Mojave LLC
University of California, Merced	Education (Higher)	2,478,931	Solar	On-site PPA	20	On-site Generation
University of Maryland, Eastern Shore	Education (Higher)	2,046,439	Wind	PPA	20	Roth Rock North Wind Farm
University of Maryland, Eastern Shore	Education (Higher)	2,046,439	Wind	PPA	20	Pinnacle Wind
California State University, Monterey Bay	Education (Higher)	1,882,087	Solar	On-site PPA	20	On-site Generation
Kaiser Permanente / California, Colorado, Northwest, and Mid- Atlantic Regions	Health Care	1,875,224	Solar	On-site PPA	20	On-site Generation
Kaiser Permanente / California, Colorado, Northwest, and Mid- Atlantic Regions	Health Care	1,807,032	Solar	On-site PPA	20	On-site Generation
Kaiser Permanente / California, Colorado, Northwest, and Mid- Atlantic Regions	Health Care	1,762,763	Solar	On-site PPA	20	On-site Generation

Partner Name	Industry	Total Contract kWh	Resource Mix	Contract Type	Duration (Years)	Provider
Kaiser Permanente / California, Colorado, Northwest, and Mid- Atlantic Regions	Health Care	1,752,213	Solar	On-site PPA	20	On-site Generation
Kaiser Permanente / California, Colorado, Northwest, and Mid- Atlantic Regions	Health Care	1,709,881	Solar	On-site PPA	20	On-site Generation
Kaiser Permanente / California, Colorado, Northwest, and Mid- Atlantic Regions	Health Care	1,679,892	Solar	On-site PPA	20	On-site Generation
Kaiser Permanente / California, Colorado, Northwest, and Mid- Atlantic Regions	Health Care	1,667,324	Solar	On-site PPA	20	On-site Generation
California State University, Bakersfield	Education (Higher)	1,510,782	Solar	On-site PPA	20	On-site Generation
Kaiser Permanente / California, Colorado, Northwest, and Mid- Atlantic Regions	Health Care	1,420,264	Solar	On-site PPA	20	On-site Generation
Kaiser Permanente / California, Colorado, Northwest, and Mid- Atlantic Regions	Health Care	1,372,173	Solar	On-site PPA	20	On-site Generation
Kaiser Permanente / California, Colorado, Northwest, and Mid- Atlantic Regions	Health Care	1,323,958	Solar	On-site PPA	20	On-site Generation
University of California, Irvine	Education (Higher)	1,301,022	Solar	On–site PPA	20	On-site Generation
City of Auburn, CA / Wastewater Treatment Plant	Govt. (Local, Municipal)	1,293,577	Solar	On-site PPA	20	On-site Generation
City of Fremont, CA	Govt. (Local, Municipal)	1,276,791	Solar	On-site PPA	20	SunEdison

Partner Name	Industry	Total Contract kWh	Resource Mix	Contract Type	Duration (Years)	Provider
Mars, Incorporated	Food & Beverage	1,136,259	Solar	On-site PPA	20	On-site Generation
County of Santa Clara, CA	Govt. (Local, Municipal)	1,126,074	Solar	On-site PPA	20	On-site Generation
Skidmore College	Education (Higher)	878,938	Solar	On-site PPA	20	On-site Generation
Point Loma Nazarene University	Education (Higher)	854,331	Solar	On-site PPA	20	On-site Generation
Kaiser Permanente / California, Colorado, Northwest, and Mid- Atlantic Regions	Health Care	828,160	Solar	On-site PPA	20	On-site Generation
California State University, Sacramento / Library and The WELL	Education (Higher)	803,399	Solar	On-site PPA	20	On-site Generation
The Hanover Theatre for the Performing Arts	Non-Profit (NGO)	775,200	Solar	PPA	20	Hanover Off- Site Solar Power, LLC
University of Colorado Colorado Springs	Education (Higher)	773,393	Solar	PPA	20	Colorado Springs Utilities
County of Santa Clara, CA	Govt. (Local, Municipal)	754,260	Solar	On-site PPA	20	On-site Generation
University of Utah	Education (Higher)	732,200	Solar	On-site PPA	20	On-site Generation
County of Santa Clara, CA	Govt. (Local, Municipal)	718,865	Solar	On-site PPA	20	On-site Generation
County of Santa Clara, CA	Govt. (Local, Municipal)	641,683	Solar	On-site PPA	20	On-site Generation
Point Loma Nazarene University	Education (Higher)	573,903	Solar	On-site PPA	20	On-site Generation
City of Fremont, CA	Govt. (Local, Municipal)	327,393	Solar	On-site PPA	20	SunEdison
University of Maryland	Education (Higher)	156,000	Wind	PPA	20	Roth Rock North Wind Farm

Partner Name	Industry	Total Contract kWh	Resource Mix	Contract Type	Duration (Years)	Provider
City of Fremont, CA	Govt. (Local, Municipal)	124,292	Solar	On-site PPA	20	SunEdison
Town of Norwich, VT	Govt. (Local, Municipal)	95,000	Solar	PPA	20	Solaflect Energy
Kohl's Department Stores	Retail	29,749,630	Solar	On-site PPA	19	On-site Generation
City of San Jose, CA	Govt. (Local, Municipal)	4,523,000	Solar	On-site PPA	19	On-site Generation
University of Maryland	Education (Higher)	411,000	Solar	PPA	19	Constellation
University of Maryland, Eastern Shore	Education (Higher)	390,011	Solar	PPA	19	Constellation
Southwestern University	Education (Higher)	16,007,563	Wind	Bundled Product	18	City of Georgetown
Wal-Mart Stores, Inc. / Select Locations	Retail	156,111,246	Unknown Resource	Bundled Product	15	Bloom Energy°
Dell Inc.	Technology & Telecom	19,920,000	Wind	Bundled Product	15	Austin Energy°
Southern New Hampshire University	Education (Higher)	2,728,000	Wind	REC	15	Iberdrola Renewables
Austin (TX) Independent School District	Education (K– 12)	19,920,000	Wind	Bundled Product	14	Austin Energy°
AT&T Services, Inc. / Austin, Texas Facilities	Technology & Telecom	4,080,000	Wind	Bundled Product	14	Austin Energy°
Randolph College	Education (Higher)	5,000,000	Biogas	Bundled Product	12	Ingenco°
Aluminum Shapes LLC	Industrial Goods & Srvcs.	15,824,321	Biomass, Solar	Bundled Product	11	PPL EnergyPlus
In Clover	Consumer Products	14,113	Wind	Bundled Product	11	Xcel Energy°
Google Inc.	Technology & Telecom	169,710,000	Wind	Bundled Product	10	Grand River Dam Authority°

Partner Name	Industry	Total Contract kWh	Resource Mix	Contract Type	Duration (Years)	Provider
Wal-Mart Stores, Inc. / Select Locations	Retail	156,622,290	Solar	On-site PPA	10	On-site Generation
State of Illinois	Govt. (State)	47,514,770	Wind	Bundled Product	10	City Water, Light & Power°
The Dow Chemical Company / Corporate Headquarters	Chemical	10,512,000	Biogas	Bundled Product	10	City of Midland
City of Santa Barbara, CA	Govt. (Local, Municipal)	4,542,407	Biogas	On-site PPA	10	On-site Generation
ASA/USA Softball	Sports Teams & Venues	750,360	Wind	Bundled Product	10	Oklahoma Gas & Electric
Washington Suburban Sanitary Commission	Govt. (Local, Municipal)	59,952,598	Wind	PPA	9	Constellation
Luther College	Education (Higher)	2,295,800	Wind	PPA	9	Wind Vision, LLC
San Chez Restaurant	Restaurants & Cafes	207,000	Biomass, Wind	Bundled Product	9	Consumers Energy°
Washington University in St. Louis / Tyson Research Center Campus	Education (Higher)	67,373	Wind	REC	9	Renewable Choice Energy°
Western Pennsylvania Energy Consortium	Govt. (Local, Municipal)	51,168,820	Unknown Resource	Bundled Product	7	Duquesne Light Energy
SC Johnson & Son, Inc.	Consumer Products	47,250,000	Wind	Bundled Product	7	Spartan Renewable Energy
Eastern University	Education (Higher)	6,600,000	Wind	REC	7	Community Energy°
Catholic Health, Buffalo, NY	Health Care	6,500,000	Wind	REC	7	Constellation°
Herman Miller Inc.	Industrial Goods & Srvcs.	5,000,000	Wind	Bundled Product	7	Wolverine Power Marketing Cooperative
Academy of Natural Sciences	Non-Profit (NGO)	3,996,000	Wind	REC	7	Community Energy°

Partner Name	Industry	Total Contract kWh	Resource Mix	Contract Type	Duration (Years)	Provider
Fredrikson & Byron, P.A.	Legal Services	3,707,000	Wind	REC	7	3Degrees°
Eastern University	Education (Higher)	66,000	Solar	REC	7	Community Energy°
Academy of Natural Sciences	Non-Profit (NGO)	4,000	Solar	REC	7	Community Energy°
BNY Mellon	Banking & Fin. Srvcs.	225,000,000	Wind	REC	6	NextEra Energy Resources°
The Port Authority of NY & NJ	Transportation	41,111,000	Wind	REC	6	New York Power Authority
University of California, San Diego	Education (Higher)	9,088,000	Biomass, Wind	Bundled Product	6	Noble Americas Energy Solutions
Adventist HealthCare	Health Care	5,203,312	Unknown Resource	Bundled Product	6	Hess Energy Marketing°
Johnson Controls,	Industrial Goods & Srvcs.	3,222,522	Biomass	REC	6	Diverse Power°
Preotle, Lane & Associates Ltd.	Real Estate	995,107	Wind	REC	6	Renewable Choice Energy°
Bloomberg LP	Media & Publishing	78,903,000	Wind	REC	5	3Degrees°
Port of Portland	Transportation	75,000,000	Wind	REC	5	NextEra Energy Resources°
U.S. General Services Administration / Region 7	Govt. (Federal)	74,149,792	Wind	Bundled Product	5	Gexa Energy°
Sundance Square	Real Estate	30,334,826	Wind	Bundled Product	5	Green Mountain Energy
Allegheny College	Education (Higher)	14,975,603	Wind	REC	5	Constellation°
Aqua America Inc.	Industrial Goods & Srvcs.	12,892,000	Wind	Bundled Product	5	Constellation°
National Aquarium	Museums, Parks & Zoos	7,500,000	Wind	REC	5	OneEnergy Renewables°
Dartmouth College	Education (Higher)	7,300,000	Biogas, Biomass,	REC	5	Renewable Choice Energy°

Partner Name	Industry	Total Contract kWh	Resource Mix	Contract Type	Duration (Years)	Provider
			Hydro, Wind, Solar			
Allergan	Health Care	6,511,634	Wind	REC	5	Reliant Energy
Town of Woodstock,	Govt. (Local, Municipal)	1,400,000	Hydro, Wind	REC	5	Sterling Planet°
Marywood University	Education (Higher)	800,000	Wind	REC	5	Community Energy°
Bloomberg LP	Media & Publishing	156,000	Biomass	REC	5	3Degrees°

[°]Indicates Provider is selling Partner a third-party certified green power product. For more information on third-party certification, visit http://www.epa.gov/greenpower/buygp/certified.htm.